
Show #102724: Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/27/2024-11/3/2024)

1. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 73

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 365 Rock O Rama Shane L. Steffen 885.50 Kandu Ranch$16204.50

2 345 SJR Cadilac Mist Matt J. Koch 879.50 San Juan Ranch$12465.00

3 357 Believe In Dynacat Russell A. Probert 876.50 Sarco Creek Ranch$9972.00

4 325 Ba Da Boon Dylan Sponseller 872.50 Dylan Sponseller$8310.00

5 334 The Babe O Mae Daxon James Buttars 871.50 P Mike Or Judy C Trevor$6232.50

6 344 Reyzin A Star Zane P. Davis 870.50 Hunters Farm LLC$4986.00

7 413 What A Cool Scooter Trent S. Pedersen 869.50 Casey Luce$4155.00

8 362 Red Lines Brandon C. Buttars 865.50 27 Ranching Company LLC$3324.00

9T 366 Speciality Shane L. Steffen 864.00 Anne M. Reynolds$2908.50

9T 305 Shinedownn Brandon C. Buttars 864.00 Lori Adamski- Peek$2908.50

11 364 Ricky Bobby Boon Shane L. Steffen 862.50 Shane L. Steffen$2077.50

12 367 QueenOfTheSandbox Jake D. Gorrell 861.00 Rory & Heather Livingston$2077.50

13 335 Get N It Daxon James Buttars 859.00 Daxon James Buttars$1662.00

14 361 RAB Sunshine Time Russell A. Probert 855.50 D & S Equine Inc$1662.00

15 409 Haggerd Clay J. Roeser 849.00 Morton Horses LLC$1662.00

16 358 Sally Rave On Matt J. Koch 846.50 Holy Cow Perf. Horses LLC$1246.50

17 354 Payday Ray Clay J. Roeser 652.50 Impulse Equine LLC - Anna$1246.50

18 301 Master Sommelier Jimmy Vanbelle 645.00 Samantha Frank

19 349 PLL Magic Boon Mike E. Miller 643.50 Jason J Parker

20 308 Fayetta Rey Nicolas Barthelemy 642.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

21 343 Calling Dr Drey Wade J. Reaney 641.50 Jaqueline Crawford

22 320 Smooth Gunnin Cory Dean Shelman II 641.00 Cory Dean Shelman II

23 336 Liberty Rising Clay J. Roeser 640.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses

24 322 Gotcha Cash Monte Ricca 639.50 Carol A Sinclair

25 313 Pins And Needles Jimmy Vanbelle 638.50 James/Alexa Vanbelle And

26 318 Metallic Sannspark Bailey Bixenman 637.50 Nikole Nelson

27T 412 Goldie Hawns Diamond John (JD) D. Thacker 636.50 Thomas J (TJ) Thompson

27T 307 Scootin Overboard Jim W. Spence 636.50 Jim W. Spence

29 360 Mitch Please Conner James 635.50 Desiree Or Jeff Westfall

30 310 CR Luci Del Rey Chad T. Blaisdell 635.00 Fred Brooks

31 327 Hes Black N Shiney Callee R. Miller 634.50 Callee R. Miller

32 363 THR Spark This Kitty Jake A. Telford 633.50 Brandon Meyer

33T 411 JK Stevie CD John (JD) D. Thacker 632.50 Thomas J (TJ) Thompson

33T 321 Boon Krackin Brad M. Rothrock 632.50 Julie M. Buchert

35 314 Hez OneIna Millenium Bailey Bixenman 632.00 Jim Kinnison

36T 337 Cats Little Bet Flint D. Lee 631.00 Flint D. Lee

36T 331 Wicked Lil Roansmal Titus Covington 631.00 Gary Or Heidi McManus

36T 326 Mama Jonez Mack Dodsworth 631.00 Roan Ridge Performance

39T 380 SW Spartacus Chad T. Blaisdell 630.50 Jason & DeJanet Williams

39T 323 Catrick Swayze Jake R. Cruzan 630.50 Jake R. Cruzan

39T 410 Scootin On The Wood Kaleigh Christina King 630.50 Kaleigh Christina King

39T 338 Dun In Hollywood Flint D. Lee 630.50 Janet Kubichek

43 332 Brother Shes Tuff Cody Hanson 630.00 Cody Hanson

44 352 The Devil In I Rebecca A. Hurst 629.00 Rebecca A. Hurst



Show #102724: Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/27/2024-11/3/2024)

45T 346 Blackout Chex Whitney Campbell 628.00 Renae Lewandowski

45T 329 Cattatouille Terrill Heaton 628.00 Chelsea Christoffersen

45T 353 Shining Kitty Clay J. Roeser 628.00 Sprig Haven Farms

45T 302 TBR Tini Time Jake A. Telford 628.00 Diane A. Edwards

49T 304 MRS 1942 Clay Damuth 626.50 Maddi's Friesian Ranch LLC

49T 309 WTR Reynin Money Nicolas Barthelemy 626.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

51 339 Dre Deville Darrel J. Norcutt 626.00 Ty Or Melissa Fowler

52T 333 Call Me Meybe Clay J. Roeser 625.50 Brian & Jenny Bailey

52T 319 Reymblin Man Jimmy Dean Thornbury 625.50 K1 Ranch LLC

54 306 Seven S Daisies Tack Louthan 624.50 Andrew Or Kelsey Berglund

55 391 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 624.00 Dark Horse Inc

56 342 Buds Walkin Wimpy Conner James 620.00 Walking 7T Ranch

57 355 SheaLittleRedVon Matt Frederick 619.50 Raising Hal Cow Horses LLC

58 351 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 618.50 Randy Stoeberl

59 316 Boon There Done Cat Luis Valdez 618.00 Kristi L Berna

60 359 DJK Prairie Storm Conner James 617.00 Zane And/or Les Marty

61 328 Round To Carol J. Schryver 613.00 Carol J. Schryver

62 392 Boss Ladee Alethea Prewett 612.00 Barbara Lindemann Ditmore

63 324 Ill Be Your Dual Kat Luis Valdez 605.00 Brandon Stalnaker

64 317 Smooth Little Style Josie Coughlin 602.00 Debra Woolley Lee

65 350 StylishInMetallic Jake Flint 599.50 Holly Hopkins

66 378 SR Dunit Peperita Telden McLain 596.00 Dean Or Sharon Rhoads

67 311 Lucas McCain Sunni Ann McCormick 594.00 4D Performance Horses, LLC

68 312 Boon Skootin Laird McCabe 590.50 Theresa M Peltier

69 347 This One Annie Brady E. Weaver 429.00 Spencer B. White

70 303 RTR Gunna Be A Rebel Jake A. Telford 427.50 Courtney Marie Brown

71 330 Time For Rip Wheeler David N. Thacker 414.00 Ashley Elizabeth Dotson

72 315 This Wrangler Rocks Matthew P. Mori 413.50 Louise Klarr

73 348 Flo N Blu Tattoo Wade J. Reaney 195.00 Wade J. Reaney



Show #102724: Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/27/2024-11/3/2024)

2. NRCHA IOF: Intermediate Open Futurity Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 59

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 325 Ba Da Boon Dylan Sponseller 872.50 Dylan Sponseller$6000.00

2 334 The Babe O Mae Daxon James Buttars 871.50 P Mike Or Judy C Trevor$4500.00

3 413 What A Cool Scooter Trent S. Pedersen 869.50 Casey Luce$3750.00

4 336 Liberty Rising Clay J. Roeser 860.00 Kalpowar Quarter Horses$3000.00

5 335 Get N It Daxon James Buttars 859.00 Daxon James Buttars$2400.00

6 308 Fayetta Rey Nicolas Barthelemy 857.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses$1950.00

7 322 Gotcha Cash Monte Ricca 856.00 Carol A Sinclair$1650.00

8 301 Master Sommelier Jimmy Vanbelle 854.50 Samantha Frank$1500.00

9 313 Pins And Needles Jimmy Vanbelle 853.50 James/Alexa Vanbelle And$1200.00

10 409 Haggerd Clay J. Roeser 849.00 Morton Horses LLC$1050.00

11 349 PLL Magic Boon Mike E. Miller 844.50 Jason J Parker$900.00

12 320 Smooth Gunnin Cory Dean Shelman II 833.50 Cory Dean Shelman II$900.00

13 343 Calling Dr Drey Wade J. Reaney 822.50 Jaqueline Crawford$600.00

14 354 Payday Ray Clay J. Roeser 652.50 Impulse Equine LLC - Anna$600.00

15 318 Metallic Sannspark Bailey Bixenman 637.50 Nikole Nelson

16T 412 Goldie Hawns Diamond John (JD) D. Thacker 636.50 Thomas J (TJ) Thompson

16T 307 Scootin Overboard Jim W. Spence 636.50 Jim W. Spence

18 360 Mitch Please Conner James 635.50 Desiree Or Jeff Westfall

19 310 CR Luci Del Rey Chad T. Blaisdell 635.00 Fred Brooks

20 327 Hes Black N Shiney Callee R. Miller 634.50 Callee R. Miller

21T 411 JK Stevie CD John (JD) D. Thacker 632.50 Thomas J (TJ) Thompson

21T 321 Boon Krackin Brad M. Rothrock 632.50 Julie M. Buchert

23 314 Hez OneIna Millenium Bailey Bixenman 632.00 Jim Kinnison

24T 337 Cats Little Bet Flint D. Lee 631.00 Flint D. Lee

24T 331 Wicked Lil Roansmal Titus Covington 631.00 Gary Or Heidi McManus

24T 326 Mama Jonez Mack Dodsworth 631.00 Roan Ridge Performance

27T 380 SW Spartacus Chad T. Blaisdell 630.50 Jason & DeJanet Williams

27T 323 Catrick Swayze Jake R. Cruzan 630.50 Jake R. Cruzan

27T 410 Scootin On The Wood Kaleigh Christina King 630.50 Kaleigh Christina King

27T 338 Dun In Hollywood Flint D. Lee 630.50 Janet Kubichek

31 332 Brother Shes Tuff Cody Hanson 630.00 Cody Hanson

32 352 The Devil In I Rebecca A. Hurst 629.00 Rebecca A. Hurst

33T 346 Blackout Chex Whitney Campbell 628.00 Renae Lewandowski

33T 329 Cattatouille Terrill Heaton 628.00 Chelsea Christoffersen

33T 353 Shining Kitty Clay J. Roeser 628.00 Sprig Haven Farms

36T 304 MRS 1942 Clay Damuth 626.50 Maddi's Friesian Ranch LLC

36T 309 WTR Reynin Money Nicolas Barthelemy 626.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

38 339 Dre Deville Darrel J. Norcutt 626.00 Ty Or Melissa Fowler

39T 333 Call Me Meybe Clay J. Roeser 625.50 Brian & Jenny Bailey

39T 319 Reymblin Man Jimmy Dean Thornbury 625.50 K1 Ranch LLC

41 306 Seven S Daisies Tack Louthan 624.50 Andrew Or Kelsey Berglund

42 391 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 624.00 Dark Horse Inc

43 342 Buds Walkin Wimpy Conner James 620.00 Walking 7T Ranch

44 355 SheaLittleRedVon Matt Frederick 619.50 Raising Hal Cow Horses LLC



Show #102724: Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/27/2024-11/3/2024)

45 351 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 618.50 Randy Stoeberl

46 316 Boon There Done Cat Luis Valdez 618.00 Kristi L Berna

47 359 DJK Prairie Storm Conner James 617.00 Zane And/or Les Marty

48 328 Round To Carol J. Schryver 613.00 Carol J. Schryver

49 392 Boss Ladee Alethea Prewett 612.00 Barbara Lindemann Ditmore

50 324 Ill Be Your Dual Kat Luis Valdez 605.00 Brandon Stalnaker

51 317 Smooth Little Style Josie Coughlin 602.00 Debra Woolley Lee

52 350 StylishInMetallic Jake Flint 599.50 Holly Hopkins

53 378 SR Dunit Peperita Telden McLain 596.00 Dean Or Sharon Rhoads

54 311 Lucas McCain Sunni Ann McCormick 594.00 4D Performance Horses, LLC

55 312 Boon Skootin Laird McCabe 590.50 Theresa M Peltier

56 347 This One Annie Brady E. Weaver 429.00 Spencer B. White

57 330 Time For Rip Wheeler David N. Thacker 414.00 Ashley Elizabeth Dotson

58 315 This Wrangler Rocks Matthew P. Mori 413.50 Louise Klarr

59 348 Flo N Blu Tattoo Wade J. Reaney 195.00 Wade J. Reaney



Show #102724: Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/27/2024-11/3/2024)

3. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 38

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 325 Ba Da Boon Dylan Sponseller 651.00 Dylan Sponseller$2280.00

2 301 Master Sommelier Jimmy Vanbelle 645.00 Samantha Frank$1824.00

3 349 PLL Magic Boon Mike E. Miller 643.50 Jason J Parker$1596.00

4 320 Smooth Gunnin Cory Dean Shelman II 641.00 Cory Dean Shelman II$1254.00

5 322 Gotcha Cash Monte Ricca 639.50 Carol A Sinclair$1026.00

6 313 Pins And Needles Jimmy Vanbelle 638.50 James/Alexa Vanbelle And$912.00

7 318 Metallic Sannspark Bailey Bixenman 637.50 Nikole Nelson$798.00

8 412 Goldie Hawns Diamond John (JD) D. Thacker 636.50 Thomas J (TJ) Thompson$684.00

9 360 Mitch Please Conner James 635.50 Desiree Or Jeff Westfall$570.00

10 310 CR Luci Del Rey Chad T. Blaisdell 635.00 Fred Brooks$456.00

11 327 Hes Black N Shiney Callee R. Miller 634.50 Callee R. Miller

12T 411 JK Stevie CD John (JD) D. Thacker 632.50 Thomas J (TJ) Thompson

12T 321 Boon Krackin Brad M. Rothrock 632.50 Julie M. Buchert

14 314 Hez OneIna Millenium Bailey Bixenman 632.00 Jim Kinnison

15T 331 Wicked Lil Roansmal Titus Covington 631.00 Gary Or Heidi McManus

15T 326 Mama Jonez Mack Dodsworth 631.00 Roan Ridge Performance

17T 380 SW Spartacus Chad T. Blaisdell 630.50 Jason & DeJanet Williams

17T 323 Catrick Swayze Jake R. Cruzan 630.50 Jake R. Cruzan

17T 410 Scootin On The Wood Kaleigh Christina King 630.50 Kaleigh Christina King

20 352 The Devil In I Rebecca A. Hurst 629.00 Rebecca A. Hurst

21 329 Cattatouille Terrill Heaton 628.00 Chelsea Christoffersen

22 304 MRS 1942 Clay Damuth 626.50 Maddi's Friesian Ranch LLC

23 319 Reymblin Man Jimmy Dean Thornbury 625.50 K1 Ranch LLC

24 391 Reyzin Red Karl D. Smith 624.00 Dark Horse Inc

25 342 Buds Walkin Wimpy Conner James 620.00 Walking 7T Ranch

26 351 Hashtags Blu Boonsmal Rebecca A. Hurst 618.50 Randy Stoeberl

27 316 Boon There Done Cat Luis Valdez 618.00 Kristi L Berna

28 359 DJK Prairie Storm Conner James 617.00 Zane And/or Les Marty

29 328 Round To Carol J. Schryver 613.00 Carol J. Schryver

30 392 Boss Ladee Alethea Prewett 612.00 Barbara Lindemann Ditmore

31 324 Ill Be Your Dual Kat Luis Valdez 605.00 Brandon Stalnaker

32 317 Smooth Little Style Josie Coughlin 602.00 Debra Woolley Lee

33 350 StylishInMetallic Jake Flint 599.50 Holly Hopkins

34 378 SR Dunit Peperita Telden McLain 596.00 Dean Or Sharon Rhoads

35 311 Lucas McCain Sunni Ann McCormick 594.00 4D Performance Horses, LLC

36 312 Boon Skootin Laird McCabe 590.50 Theresa M Peltier

37 330 Time For Rip Wheeler David N. Thacker 414.00 Ashley Elizabeth Dotson

38 315 This Wrangler Rocks Matthew P. Mori 413.50 Louise Klarr



Show #102724: Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/27/2024-11/3/2024)

4. NRCHA L1LO: Level 1 Limited Open Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 30 (Added Money: $3000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 301 Master Sommelier Jimmy Vanbelle 645.00 Samantha Frank$2472.50

2 320 Smooth Gunnin Cory Dean Shelman II 641.00 Cory Dean Shelman II$1935.00

3 322 Gotcha Cash Monte Ricca 639.50 Carol A Sinclair$1612.50

4 313 Pins And Needles Jimmy Vanbelle 638.50 James/Alexa Vanbelle And$1182.50

5 373 Nicki Chelsea Frederick 638.00 Chelsea Frederick$967.50

6 318 Metallic Sannspark Bailey Bixenman 637.50 Nikole Nelson$860.00

7 412 Goldie Hawns Diamond John (JD) D. Thacker 636.50 Thomas J (TJ) Thompson$752.50

8T 411 JK Stevie CD John (JD) D. Thacker 632.50 Thomas J (TJ) Thompson$483.75

8T 321 Boon Krackin Brad M. Rothrock 632.50 Julie M. Buchert$483.75

10 314 Hez OneIna Millenium Bailey Bixenman 632.00 Jim Kinnison

11T 323 Catrick Swayze Jake R. Cruzan 630.50 Jake R. Cruzan

11T 410 Scootin On The Wood Kaleigh Christina King 630.50 Kaleigh Christina King

13 375 Sparktags Cole Cofer 630.00 Cole Cofer

14 408 High Shining Whiz Brad Ferguson 627.50 Scott Whinfrey

15T 304 MRS 1942 Clay Damuth 626.50 Maddi's Friesian Ranch LLC

15T 371 One Time Bambina Shayne C. Smith 626.50 Travis Quinton

17 319 Reymblin Man Jimmy Dean Thornbury 625.50 K1 Ranch LLC

18 316 Boon There Done Cat Luis Valdez 618.00 Kristi L Berna

19 376 Very Smooth Feather Taylor Adams 615.50 Dianne Deal

20 392 Boss Ladee Alethea Prewett 612.00 Barbara Lindemann Ditmore

21 369 Purrrfection Dylan Nelson 608.00 Spencer B. White

22 368 USU Stylish Whip Kirk Christiansen 605.50 Derri Jim Jewkes

23 324 Ill Be Your Dual Kat Luis Valdez 605.00 Brandon Stalnaker

24 317 Smooth Little Style Josie Coughlin 602.00 Debra Woolley Lee

25 378 SR Dunit Peperita Telden McLain 596.00 Dean Or Sharon Rhoads

26 372 Star Spangled Tommy Thomas S. Clover 593.00 Thomas S. Clover

27 312 Boon Skootin Laird McCabe 590.50 Theresa M Peltier

28 370 Fasst Terry Erickson 589.00 Justin Jenkins

29 377 Heavens Mark Quinn Larsen 577.50 Gary L Jolley

30 315 This Wrangler Rocks Matthew P. Mori 413.50 Louise Klarr



Show #102724: Magicality Futurity Derby & Horse Show (10/27/2024-11/3/2024)

5. NRCHA ONHF: Open Novice Horse Futurity Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 30 (Added Money: $1250.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 344 Reyzin A Star Zane P. Davis 659.50 Hunters Farm LLC$1812.50

2 365 Rock O Rama Shane L. Steffen 659.00 Kandu Ranch$1450.00

3 345 SJR Cadilac Mist Matt J. Koch 658.50 San Juan Ranch$1087.50

4 413 What A Cool Scooter Trent S. Pedersen 654.50 Casey Luce$870.00

5 366 Speciality Shane L. Steffen 653.00 Anne M. Reynolds$725.00

6 305 Shinedownn Brandon C. Buttars 648.50 Lori Adamski- Peek$580.00

7 364 Ricky Bobby Boon Shane L. Steffen 646.00 Shane L. Steffen$435.00

8 349 PLL Magic Boon Mike E. Miller 643.50 Jason J Parker$290.00

9 308 Fayetta Rey Nicolas Barthelemy 642.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

10 343 Calling Dr Drey Wade J. Reaney 641.50 Jaqueline Crawford

11 313 Pins And Needles Jimmy Vanbelle 638.50 James/Alexa Vanbelle And

12 307 Scootin Overboard Jim W. Spence 636.50 Jim W. Spence

13 310 CR Luci Del Rey Chad T. Blaisdell 635.00 Fred Brooks

14 363 THR Spark This Kitty Jake A. Telford 633.50 Brandon Meyer

15 314 Hez OneIna Millenium Bailey Bixenman 632.00 Jim Kinnison

16 341 Eddie Von Halen Dan Roeser 630.00 Sheila R. Combs

17T 346 Blackout Chex Whitney Campbell 628.00 Renae Lewandowski

17T 302 TBR Tini Time Jake A. Telford 628.00 Diane A. Edwards

19T 304 MRS 1942 Clay Damuth 626.50 Maddi's Friesian Ranch LLC

19T 309 WTR Reynin Money Nicolas Barthelemy 626.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses

21 306 Seven S Daisies Tack Louthan 624.50 Andrew Or Kelsey Berglund

22 340 Walking Shining Doc Nicole M. Westfall 618.00 Walking 7T Ranch

23 328 Round To Carol J. Schryver 613.00 Carol J. Schryver

24 369 Purrrfection Dylan Nelson 608.00 Spencer B. White

25 368 USU Stylish Whip Kirk Christiansen 605.50 Derri Jim Jewkes

26 311 Lucas McCain Sunni Ann McCormick 594.00 4D Performance Horses, LLC

27 312 Boon Skootin Laird McCabe 590.50 Theresa M Peltier

28 347 This One Annie Brady E. Weaver 429.00 Spencer B. White

29 303 RTR Gunna Be A Rebel Jake A. Telford 427.50 Courtney Marie Brown

30 348 Flo N Blu Tattoo Wade J. Reaney 195.00 Wade J. Reaney


